WHEREAS, the Town is desirous of using the Agency’s services and to compensate the Agency 
therefor, 

NOW, THERFORE, it is mutually agreed by and between the Town and the Agency as follows: 

A. Town’s Responsibilities 

1. The Town will pay the Agency the annual sum of Sixty-Nine Thousand, Three Hundred Forty 
Dollars ($69,340.00) for the year 2026, payable in twelve (12) consecutive monthly installments, 
beginning January 2026, for the Agency’s said services. 

B. Agency’s Responsibilities 

1. The Agency will provide Town residents individual and family counseling and support;